
 

Year 1 Home Based Learning Plan 

Reading/Phonics 

 Please read daily using the books sent home or books you have at home. 
 Most children are working on Phase 5 Sounds and can practice these sounds on: 

www.phonicsplay.co.uk they will also find it helpful to revise Phase 3 and 4 also. This website may need 
an adult to sit with them to ensure they are reading the words correctly before completing the task. 
This can form part of their ‘daily reading’. 

 Other useful links: 
https://www.roythezebra.com/ 
https://www.starfall.com/h/ltr-classic/ 
Search ictgames.com – select English Games (these games are tablet friendly!) 
 

Maths – All games are tablet friendly 

 Hit the Button:  https://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/hit-the-button – Number bonds, doubles and 
halves. 

 Subtraction grids https://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/subtraction-grids – up to 20. 
 Mental Maths Train https://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/mental-maths-train Addition and 

Subtraction 
 Caterpillar Ordering https://www.topmarks.co.uk/ordering-and-sequencing/caterpillar-ordering 
 Shape Patterns https://www.topmarks.co.uk/ordering-and-sequencing/shape-patterns 
 Toy Shop Money Game https://www.topmarks.co.uk/money/toy-shop-money 
 Helicopter Rescue https://www.topmarks.co.uk/learning-to-count/helicopter-rescue 
 Measuring in CM https://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/measuring-in-cm 
 Blast Off https://www.topmarks.co.uk/learning-to-count/blast-off 
 Coconut Odd or Even https://www.topmarks.co.uk/learning-to-count/coconut-odd-or-even 
 Place Value Basketball https://www.topmarks.co.uk/learning-to-count/place-value-basketball 

 
Other Sites 
 
Busy Things 
All the children enjoy Busy Things which has a range of activities and games from different subjects. This sit 
can be accessed ONLY WITHIN SCHOOL HOURS the site is shut down outside of these hours and you will be 
unable to access the games. 
www.busythings.co.uk 
Username: leaendowed 
Password: class1 
 
Twinkl 
If you would like to print out paper based activities, Twinkl are offering one months free. To set this up go 
to www.twinkl.co.uk/offer and enter the code UKTWINKLHELPS. 

For a wealth of additional activities provided by Lancashire County Council, please see Support for Home 
Learning Plan in our class area of the website. Activities provided below are specific to Year 1 and are 

linked to the topics we are doing in class this half term. 

We are sending an exercise book home for the children to use- they are welcome to decorate/personalise it with 
appropriate pictures & words. 



 

 

BUG HUNT 
Find creatures and bugs 
in your garden and see if 

you can find out what 
they are called. 

2s 5s and 10s 
All year 1 children should 
be able to count in 2s 5’s 

and 10s. If you already can 
try counting backwards in 

2s 5s and 10s or try 
counting in 10s from 

different starting points 
e.g. 15, 25, 35 etc. 

Outdoor themed cooking 
Could you design a menu for 
a picnic or for a campfire? 

Maybe you could even have a 
go at making it. 

Or you could try an outdoor 
themed recipe e.g. a cake 
that looks like a bug or a 

pizza that looks like a 
garden. 

Fraction Finders 
Can you cut or chop 
things into EQUAL 

PARTS? 
 

Or can you share out 
amounts of things into 

halves or quarters? 
 

Write a story 
Can you write a story 

based on the outdoors? 
You could change the 

characters in The Gruffalo 
or adapt The Bear Hunt 

story or even make a new 
story all of your own! 

Tell the Time 
Learn to tell the time on an 
analogue clock to the hour, 
half past the hour and if 

you really want a challenge, 
learn quarter past and 

quarter too as well! 
You could use:  

https://www.topmarks.co.uk/time/te
aching-clock 

Can you make a bug 
hotel? 

Use old bits of wood and 
stones etc to make a 

place for insects to live. 

 

Recounts 
Write a diary of your time 
at home. Let us know what 

you are doing with your 
days off so that you can 

share it when you get back 
to school. 

Forest school 
Can you name the bushes, 
trees and plants in your 

garden? Look at the shape 
of the leaves or the petals 
and see if you can find out 
what the plants are called. 
You may find this website 
useful. Look under the 6+ 

activities. 
https://naturedetectives.w
oodlandtrust.org.uk/natured

etectives/ 


